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COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2312
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2008
NON-AVAILABILITY OF SPEED POST SERVICE
Gadhavi Shri Pushpdan Shambhudan

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the locations in the country including in Districts of Gujarat where speed post facility is not available till now alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(b) the time by which all the locations are proposed to be brought under this network?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) & (b) The districts in the country where speed post facility is not available, as they do not meet the requirements, is given below.
Speed Post facility has been provided in all the districts of Gujarat. The provision of speed post facility depends upon the customer needs, market requirements, expected business and transport facilities available.

Districts in the country where speed post facility is not available

Name of the State Districts where Speed Post facility is not available

1. Arunachal Pradesh 1. Dibang Valley

    2. Lohit

    3. Roing

    4. Changlang


    5. Daparijo

2. J&K   1. Poonch
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